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Diversity - London Statistics 2025

Diversity and inclusion are integral to how we work. We believe tha
workplace drives collaboration, enhances business performance a
people to thrive. We also know that different backgrounds an
make better decisions as a firm and deliver better outcome
on increasing fairness for women and under-represente
across our spheres of influence. We embrace and en
cultivating an inclusive culture, and we hold every

delivering on this commitment.

We are pleased that a high percentage of
data, which allows us to track progress

feel valued, respected and able to s

This data includes Contracted staff
Reporting categories are as follo

‘Firm’ includes all participating UK staff and Partners

‘Partner’ includes all participating equity Partners

‘Solicitor’ includes all participating Associates

‘Trainees’ includes all participating Trainees Solicitors

‘Other Legal’ includes all participating Support Lawyers and Paralegals, Visiting Lawyers,
Contract Lawyers, Consultants

‘Business Services’ includes all participating Business Services and Secretarial staff
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SEX

Response rate: 100%

FIRM OVERALL

6% 4%

BY ROLE
Partner

Solicitor

44% 3%

Trainee 1%

52% 47%

Other Legal %

|
b

Business Services

66% 32% 2%]
L | | | | J
0 20 40 60 80 100
. Female . Male . Prefer not to say Did not answer
GENDER IDENTITY
Response rate: 93%
Is your gender identity the same as your sex registered at birth?
FIRM OVERALL BY ROLE
Partner 1%

95% 4%

Solicitor

84% El 5% 9%

1%

7% 6%

Other Legal

82% XN 3% 12%

Business Services 1%

3% 5%

20 40 60 80 100

o

Prefer not to say Did not answer
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SEXUAL ORIENTATION

Response rate: 96%

FIRM OVERALL BY ROLE
1% 1%
83% 6% 10%
1%
80% 5% 3% 10% 2%
68% 6% 6% 12% 2% 6%
Other Legal
76% 5% 2% 5% 12%
Business Services
87% 2%2% 6% [EX3
[ | | | | J
0 20 40 60 80 100
. Heterosexual . Gay / Lesbian . Bi . Prefer not to say Othe'_' pr_eferred Did not answer
description

ETHNICITY

Response rate: 95%

FIRM OVERALL BY ROLE

1%

87% 12%

Solicitor

3% 0% 3% 3%

~
N

25% 3% 8%

Other Legal

63% 22% 2% 13%

Business Services

1% 2% 2% 5%

|

o

20 40 60 80 100

. White . Ethnic minority Prefer not to say Did not answer
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RELIGION OR BELIEF

Response rate: 96%

FIRM OVERALL BY ROLE

Partner 1%

;o : Any other religion . e .
. No religion or belief or belief . Buddhist . Christian . Hindu

. Jewish Muslim . Sikh Prefer not to say Did not answer

SOCIO-ECONOMIC BACKGROUND

Response rate: 92%

Which type of school did you attend for the most time between the ages of || and 16?

FIRM OVERALL BY ROLE

10% 8% 5%

Solicitor %

27% 5% 10%

I/

Trainee 1%

16% 5% 8%

|

Other Legal

4% 13%

|/

Business Services 1%

1%
13% 50%

9% 6% 7%

% %

0 20 40 60 80 100
Independent / fee-paying Independent / fee-paying school
Stalte-(un or stat:-fupd:d.slfhool State-run or state-funded school where | received a where | received no bursary or a
(se i;t've on a;a emic, fait school (non-selective) bursary covering 90% or bursary covering less than 90%
or other grounds) more of my tuition or more of my tuition
. Attended school outside the UK . I don't know Prefer not to say Did not answer
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SOCIO-ECONOMIC BACKGROUND

Response rate: 93%

Did either of your parents attend university and gain a degree (e.g., BA/BSc or equivalent) by the time you were 18?

FIRM OVERALL BY ROLE

62% 28% 6% 4%

»
S

=)

=

)

S

67% 18% 2% 9%
72% 15% 6% 6%
Other Legal
46% 29% 3% 9% 2%
Business Services
27% 56% 3% 8% 5%
L | | | | J
0 20 40 60 80 100
Yes, one or both of my No, neither of my parents
parents attended university attended university
. Don't know / not sure Prefer not to say Did not answer

SOCIO-ECONOMIC BACKGROUND

Response rate: 93%

What was the occupation of your main household earner when you were aged about [4?

FIRM OVERALL BY ROLE

73% 5% 9% 9% 4%
67% 7% 9% 9% 8%
68% 8% 10% 8% 6%
Other Legal
7% 1% 13% 2%
Business Services
15% 24% 18% 5%
L | | | | J
0 20 40 60 80 100
Professional backgrounds - modern professional Intermediate backgrounds - clerical Lower socio-economic backgrounds - technical
& traditional occupations; senior or junior managers . and intermediate occupations; and craft occupations; routine, semi-routine
or administrators. small business owners. manual and service occupations; long-term unemployed.
Prefer not to say Did not answer
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DISABILITY

Response rate: 98%

Do you consider yourself to have a disability according to the definition in the Equality Act 2010?

FIRM OVERALL

1%

94% 3 3%

g =2
F =
a o
| E

Solicitor 1%

8% 6% 5%

|

6% 9% 5%

|

Other Legal

7% 8% 3% 12%

‘

Business Services

89% 3% 5% 3%

o

20 40 60 80 100

. No . Yes Prefer not to say Did not answer

DISABILITY

Response rate: 96%

Are your day-to-day activities limited by your disability or condition?

FIRM OVERALL BY ROLE

1%

92% YA 2% 3%

»
=

=)

=

)

<

87% LY 5% 3%

1%

82% 6% 6% 6%

Other Legal

74% 6% 8% 12%

Business Services

87% 4% 5% 3%

o

20 40 60 80 100

. No . Yes, limited a little . Yes, limited a lot Prefer not to say Did not answer
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CARING RESPONSIBILITIES

Response rate: 96%

Are you a primary carer for a child or children under 18?

FIRM OVERALL BY ROLE

88% 6% 4% 2%

47% 36% 5% 12%
Business Services
63% 30% 4% 3%
[ | | | | J
0 20 40 60 80 100
No primary carer responsibilities Individuals with a primary carer responsibility Prefer not to sa Did not answer
. P y P for a child or children under 18 Y

CARING RESPONSIBILITIES

Response rate: 96%

Do you look after or care for someone 18 or over with a long term physical or mental ill health caused by disability or age
(not in a paid capacity)?

FIRM OVERALL BY ROLE

Partner

91% EX 4% 2%

Solicitor 1% 1%

3% 2%

Trainee 1%
86% 3% 5% 6%
Other Legal
75% 3% 4% 6% 12%
Business Services
82% 5% 2%2%30 3%

L | | | | J

0 20 40 60 80 100
. 0 Hours . 1-19 hours a week . 20 - 49 hours a week . 50 or more hours a week Prefer not to say Did not answer
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AGE

Response rate: 99%

FIRM OVERALL BY ROLE

Partner 1%

35% 7% 2%

|

Solicitor 1% 1%

3 6% 8% 2%

N
©

Trainee 1%

57%

Other Legal

13% % 21% 7% 9% 4% 7%

Business Services 1%

7% 2 24% 25% 1% 4%

o

20 40 60 80 100

. 55-64 65+ Prefer not to say / did not answer
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